Investment and renewal obligations : Nil
Re-pricing dates : Yearly

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2024

Basis upon which re-pricing or re-negotiation is determined :
Inflation
Premium payable to grantor : Nil

3,906.56   3,037.43   201.70

Intangible Assets Financial AssetName of
entity

Description of the
arrangement

Significant terms of the arrangement

TD Toll
Road
Private
Limited

Financing, design,
building and operation
of 87 kilometre long four
lane toll road between
Trichy and Dindigul on
National Highway 45

TD TOLL ROAD PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

Risk Exposure arising
from

Measurement Management

Credit risk Cash and cash
equivalents, trade
receivables,
financial assets
measured at
amortised cost.

Aging
analysis
Credit ratings

Diversification of
bank deposits, credit
limits and letters of
credit

Long-term
borrowings at
variable

Sensitivity
analysis

Actively Managed

Liquidity risk Borrowings and
other liabilities

Rolling cash
flow
forecasts

Availability of
committed credit
lines and borrowing
facilities

Commodity risk:

a) Interest rate risk exposure

Particulars
 As at

Mar 31, 2025
 As at

March 31, 2024

Variable Rate Borrowings 1,468.15   2,658.15
Fixed Rate Borrowings -   -

Total 1,468.15   2,658.15

b) Sensitivity analysis

Impact on profit/loss after tax
Interest rates (increase) by 100 basis points (12.39)   (22.44)
Interest rates decrease by 100 basis points 12.39   22.44

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from
borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

The Company activities exposes it to market risk, liquidity risk and credit risk.
This note explains the source of risk which the entity is exposed to and how the entity is manage the risk.

The Company`s risk management is carried out by a project finance team and central treasury team (group treasury) under policies
approved by board of directors. Group treasury identifies, evaluates and hedges financial risk in close co-operation with the group`s
operating units. The Management of the Company provides written principles for overall risk management, as well as policies covering